
English translation for information purposes only. 
In case of discrepancies between the Spanish original and 

the English translation, the Spanish version shall prevail 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (the “Company” or “PRISA”), pursuant to article 17 of the 
Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on market abuse, in accordance with Article 227 of the Law 6/2023, 
of 17 March, of the Securities Markets and Investment Services (Ley de los Mercados de Valores y 
de los Servicios de Inversión), hereby announces the following 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

Regarding the liquidity contract signed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., (the 
“Liquidity Contract”) initially signed in July 2019 (communicated to the market through the 
publication of the corresponding “relevant fact” registration number 280677) and which has been 
extended by agreement between the parties successively, the last in July 2023 (effective until July 
11, 2024), communicated on July 17, 2023 (registration number 23629), and in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish 
National Security Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity 
contracts, a summary of the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract 
for the fourth quarter of the fiscal year of 2023 (since 1 October 2023 until 31 December 2023) is 
hereby included: 

 

 

Likewise, the operations carried out on treasury shares during the aforementioned period are 
detailed below: 

 

 

 

 

 

Shares
Execution 
Effective

Average 
Execution 

Begining balance to the signing of the contract 153.024 212.091,26
Initial amount 164.056 81.749,74
Acquisitions  288.114 -90.157,61 0,312923391
Disposals -298.581 94.023,55 0,314901317
Costs directly relating to the Stock Exchange 
operations 206,03
Current amount  153.589 85.409,65

Summary
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Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)
Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount
Initial 81.749,74 164.056

Acquisitions 02 / 10 / 2023 2.000 N 1 0,37000 -740,00 166.056 81.009,74
Disposals 02 / 10 / 2023 -2.031 N 3 0,37000 751,47 164.025 81.761,21
Acquisitions 03 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 4 0,36840 -1.842,00 169.025 79.919,21
Disposals 03 / 10 / 2023 -1.000 N 1 0,37000 370,00 168.025 80.289,21
Acquisitions 04 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,36600 -1.830,00 173.025 78.459,21
Acquisitions 05 / 10 / 2023 2.000 N 1 0,36600 -732,00 175.025 77.727,21
Disposals 05 / 10 / 2023 -6.888 N 2 0,36640 2.523,56 168.137 80.250,77
Acquisitions 06 / 10 / 2023 11 N 1 0,36600 -4,03 168.148 80.246,74
Disposals 06 / 10 / 2023 -8.394 N 2 0,36800 3.089,00 159.754 83.335,74
Disposals 09 / 10 / 2023 -10.000 N 1 0,36500 3.650,00 149.754 86.985,74
Disposals 10 / 10 / 2023 -15.000 N 1 0,36500 5.475,00 134.754 92.460,74
Acquisitions 11 / 10 / 2023 15.000 N 1 0,36200 -5.430,00 149.754 87.030,74
Disposals 11 / 10 / 2023 -1.311 N 1 0,36500 478,52 148.443 87.509,26
Acquisitions 12 / 10 / 2023 3.000 N 1 0,36100 -1.083,00 151.443 86.426,26
Acquisitions 13 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,36000 -1.800,00 156.443 84.626,26
Disposals 16 / 10 / 2023 -4.000 N 1 0,35600 1.424,00 152.443 86.050,26
Disposals 17 / 10 / 2023 -6.000 N 4 0,35770 2.146,00 146.443 88.196,26
Acquisitions 18 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,35600 -1.780,00 151.443 86.416,26
Disposals 18 / 10 / 2023 -5.000 N 1 0,35800 1.790,00 146.443 88.206,26
Acquisitions 19 / 10 / 2023 77 N 2 0,35600 -27,41 146.520 88.178,85
Disposals 19 / 10 / 2023 -8.000 N 3 0,35800 2.864,00 138.520 91.042,85
Acquisitions 20 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 4 0,35100 -1.755,00 143.520 89.287,85
Disposals 20 / 10 / 2023 -3.500 N 2 0,35700 1.249,50 140.020 90.537,35
Acquisitions 23 / 10 / 2023 9.960 N 4 0,34700 -3.456,24 149.980 87.081,11
Acquisitions 24 / 10 / 2023 7.030 N 7 0,34840 -2.449,38 157.010 84.631,73
Acquisitions 25 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,34500 -1.725,00 162.010 82.906,73
Acquisitions 26 / 10 / 2023 10.000 N 3 0,34300 -3.430,00 172.010 79.476,73
Acquisitions 27 / 10 / 2023 2.000 N 1 0,34300 -686,00 174.010 78.790,73
Acquisitions 30 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 6 0,34300 -1.715,00 179.010 77.075,73
Disposals 30 / 10 / 2023 -5.000 N 1 0,34800 1.740,00 174.010 78.815,73
Acquisitions 31 / 10 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,34300 -1.715,00 179.010 77.100,73
Acquisitions 01 / 11 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,34300 -1.715,00 184.010 75.385,73
Acquisitions 02 / 11 / 2023 2.710 N 2 0,33740 -914,43 186.720 74.471,30
Disposals 02 / 11 / 2023 -5.000 N 2 0,34300 1.715,00 181.720 76.186,30
Acquisitions 03 / 11 / 2023 5.000 N 4 0,33160 -1.657,90 186.720 74.528,40
Disposals 03 / 11 / 2023 -10.669 N 2 0,33700 3.595,45 176.051 78.123,85
Acquisitions 06 / 11 / 2023 6.281 N 2 0,32000 -2.009,92 182.332 76.113,93
Acquisitions 07 / 11 / 2023 25.000 N 9 0,29760 -7.439,00 207.332 68.674,93
Disposals 07 / 11 / 2023 -53 N 1 0,31400 16,64 207.279 68.691,57
Acquisitions 08 / 11 / 2023 10.966 N 5 0,28890 -3.168,11 218.245 65.523,46
Disposals 09 / 11 / 2023 -25.000 N 6 0,29580 7.395,00 193.245 72.918,46
Acquisitions 13 / 11 / 2023 51 N 4 0,29200 -14,89 193.296 72.903,57
Disposals 13 / 11 / 2023 -2.102 N 2 0,29810 626,60 191.194 73.530,17
Acquisitions 14 / 11 / 2023 1.288 N 2 0,29200 -376,10 192.482 73.154,07
Disposals 14 / 11 / 2023 -10.534 N 5 0,29810 3.139,67 181.948 76.293,74
Acquisitions 15 / 11 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,29200 -1.460,00 186.948 74.833,74
Disposals 15 / 11 / 2023 -2.118 N 2 0,29800 631,16 184.830 75.464,90
Disposals 16 / 11 / 2023 -4.000 N 2 0,29650 1.186,00 180.830 76.650,90
Acquisitions 17 / 11 / 2023 10.000 N 2 0,28600 -2.860,00 190.830 73.790,90
Disposals 17 / 11 / 2023 -10.000 N 3 0,29900 2.990,00 180.830 76.780,90
Acquisitions 20 / 11 / 2023 12.578 N 4 0,29270 -3.681,78 193.408 73.099,12
Acquisitions 21 / 11 / 2023 10.000 N 2 0,28400 -2.840,00 203.408 70.259,12
Disposals 21 / 11 / 2023 -5.000 N 2 0,29300 1.465,00 198.408 71.724,12
Disposals 22 / 11 / 2023 -7.000 N 2 0,29000 2.030,00 191.408 73.754,12
Disposals 23 / 11 / 2023 -2.000 N 1 0,29100 582,00 189.408 74.336,12
Acquisitions 24 / 11 / 2023 3.000 N 1 0,29100 -873,00 192.408 73.463,12
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Madrid, 9 January 2024 
Pablo Jiménez de Parga Maseda 

Secretary of the Board of Directors 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)
     

date (Total shares) Effective amount
Disposals 24 / 11 / 2023 -8.600 N 6 0,29630 2.547,80 183.808 76.010,92
Acquisitions 27 / 11 / 2023 2.455 N 2 0,29300 -719,32 186.263 75.291,60
Disposals 27 / 11 / 2023 -10.000 N 4 0,29600 2.960,00 176.263 78.251,60
Acquisitions 28 / 11 / 2023 710 N 1 0,29200 -207,32 176.973 78.044,28
Disposals 28 / 11 / 2023 -5.000 N 3 0,29600 1.480,00 171.973 79.524,28
Disposals 29 / 11 / 2023 -10.000 N 2 0,30150 3.015,00 161.973 82.539,28
Acquisitions 30 / 11 / 2023 5.000 N 2 0,30000 -1.500,00 166.973 81.039,28
Disposals 30 / 11 / 2023 -2.000 N 4 0,30000 600,00 164.973 81.639,28
Disposals 01 / 12 / 2023 -10.412 N 2 0,31000 3.227,72 154.561 84.867,00
Disposals 04 / 12 / 2023 -5.540 N 1 0,30200 1.673,08 149.021 86.540,08
Acquisitions 05 / 12 / 2023 8.506 N 4 0,30290 -2.576,82 157.527 83.963,26
Disposals 05 / 12 / 2023 -4.024 N 2 0,30500 1.227,32 153.503 85.190,58
Acquisitions 06 / 12 / 2023 2.283 N 4 0,30000 -684,90 155.786 84.505,68
Disposals 06 / 12 / 2023 -1.830 N 1 0,30600 559,98 153.956 85.065,66
Acquisitions 07 / 12 / 2023 10.000 N 1 0,29500 -2.950,00 163.956 82.115,66
Disposals 07 / 12 / 2023 -6.921 N 1 0,29800 2.062,46 157.035 84.178,12
Acquisitions 08 / 12 / 2023 8.294 N 1 0,29300 -2.430,14 165.329 81.747,98
Acquisitions 11 / 12 / 2023 5.000 N 1 0,29100 -1.455,00 170.329 80.292,98
Disposals 12 / 12 / 2023 -4.179 N 1 0,29800 1.245,34 166.150 81.538,32
Disposals 13 / 12 / 2023 -14.000 N 5 0,29380 4.113,00 152.150 85.651,32
Acquisitions 14 / 12 / 2023 3.000 N 1 0,29300 -879,00 155.150 84.772,32
Disposals 14 / 12 / 2023 -7.000 N 5 0,29700 2.079,00 148.150 86.851,32
Disposals 15 / 12 / 2023 -5.000 N 1 0,29300 1.465,00 143.150 88.316,32
Acquisitions 18 / 12 / 2023 11.000 N 5 0,29050 -3.196,00 154.150 85.120,32
Acquisitions 19 / 12 / 2023 8.000 N 2 0,28890 -2.311,00 162.150 82.809,32
Acquisitions 20 / 12 / 2023 15.000 N 5 0,27870 -4.180,00 177.150 78.629,32
Disposals 20 / 12 / 2023 -5.000 N 1 0,29000 1.450,00 172.150 80.079,32
Disposals 21 / 12 / 2023 -10.000 N 2 0,28600 2.860,00 162.150 82.939,32
Acquisitions 22 / 12 / 2023 2.069 N 2 0,28100 -581,32 164.219 82.358,00
Disposals 22 / 12 / 2023 -1.000 N 2 0,28100 281,00 163.219 82.639,00
Acquisitions 27 / 12 / 2023 13.845 N 2 0,28000 -3.876,60 177.064 78.762,40
Disposals 27 / 12 / 2023 -5.000 N 2 0,29000 1.450,00 172.064 80.212,40
Acquisitions 28 / 12 / 2023 5.000 N 13 0,28000 -1.400,00 177.064 78.812,40
Disposals 28 / 12 / 2023 -13.475 N 3 0,28740 3.873,28 163.589 82.685,68
Disposals 29 / 12 / 2023 -10.000 N 3 0,29300 2.930,00 153.589 85.615,68


